

Bridgett Heinrich <br/> <br/> bheinrich@panaschools.com>

## **Fwd: Community Mission Center Monetary Gift**

1 message

Jason Bauer <jbauer@panaschools.com> To: Bridgett Heinrich <br/> <br/> bheinrich@panaschools.com> Thu, May 18, 2023 at 3:30 PM

Accept donation per Board Policy 8:80 will need to be included on our next board meeting agenda for Monday, June 26.

The email explains what the donation is for. Thanks.

Jason

----- Forwarded message ------

From: Rebecca Carter < Rebecca. Carter@fnbquality.bank>

Date: Thu, May 18, 2023 at 1:47 PM

Subject: Community Mission Center Monetary Gift To: Jason Bauer < jbauer@panaschools.com>

I apologize, I forgot to send this yesterday.

The Community Mission Center would like to make a monetary gift to the Lincoln and Washington schools in the amount of \$1,500.00 to each school to go towards school supplies. We know that teachers sometimes spend use their own money and we would like to be able to help with that.

On behalf of the Community Mission Center, thank you.

Becky Carter-Beeson, VP

Community Mission Center

Rebecca Carter-Beeson

First National Bank of Pana

Assumption Branch

215 US 74wy Business 51

Assumption, II 62510

217-226-3600

Rebecca. Carter@fubquality.bank

Mr. Jason Bauer Superintendent - Pana CUSD #8 14 E. Main Street Pana, IL 62557

Phone: (217) 562-1500 Fax: (217) 562-1501